TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IITMC Group, Inc.	FORMERLY Treasure Masters Corporation	09/25/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Corporation
Street Address:	1725 Roe Crest Drive
City:	North Mankato
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56002-3728
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1373695	TREASURE MASTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103064-US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Nute
Signature:	/kimberly a nute/
Date:	11/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0274

900036907

Total Attachments: 3 source=TMAssignment#page1.tif source=TMAssignment#page2.tif source=TMAssignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robmar Corporation, TMC Group, Inc., and The Wedding Company, Inc., each Delaware corporations (collectively "Assignors") have adopted, used and is/are using the mark(s) set forth below which, if so noted, is/are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the respective registration number(s) indicated; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Corporation ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, with its principal office located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated August 23, 2002, by and among the Assignors and Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignors, if any, in and to said mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof indicated below.

MARK(S):

Mark:	Jurisdiction:	Registration No.:
TREASURE MASTERS	U.S.	1,373,695
TREASURE MASTERS	U.S.	1,223,755
KEEPSAKE CREATIONS	U.S.	1,227,581
www.treasuremasters.com	U.S.	N/A
TREASURE MASTERS	DE	N/A
	NH	
	PR	
POUF-ETTE	U.S.	1,886,920
TUFT-TEE	U.S.	1,695,769
LE POUF	U.S.	1,593,819
MOMENTS TO REMEMBER	U.S.	1,381,473
MOMENTS TO REMEMBER	U.S.	s/n 73/425,033
WEDDING WISHES	U.S.	N/A
WEDDING ANGEL	U.S.	N/A
CAKE BUBBLES	U.S.	N/A

292935-v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0276

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark As Assignors this day of, 2002.	signment has been duly executed by the
	ROBMAN CORPORATION
	By: Unex Veryce
	Omar Peraza, President
	TMC GROUP, INC.
	By: Very Peraza, President
	THE WEDDING COMPANY, INC.
	By: Ymy Perega
	Omar Peraza, President

STATE OF NOW Hampshire ss.

On this Add of Specific to be fore me, a Notary Public within and for said County and State, personally appeared OMAR PERAZA, , to me known or evidenced to be the person named herein and who executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment, and acknowledged that s/he executed the same on behalf of such corporation(s) in his/her capacity as an officer of such corporation(s) for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

TRACY WIELL ONLINSIG Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires February 6, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 11/30/2005